
Tuesday August 30, 2022

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Gurnam Singh S/o Dr Gajan
Singh R/o 26/9 Trikuta Nagar
Jammu am the  transferee of Plot
No. 95 Sector No. 1 in Housing
Colony, Channi Himmat, Jammu
and have applied for transfer of
leasehold rights to freehold rights
of above said plot in my favour.
Objection, if any, may be conveyed
to the Managing Director, J&K
Housing Board, Green Belt Park,
Gandhi Nagar, Jammu within a
period 15 days from the date of
publication of this Notice. However,
No objection will be entertained
after the expiry of the above said
period. 
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NOTICE
I, Bharat Bhushan S/o Sh.

Rattan Lal R/o Sikinder Pur

P/O Bishnah have lost RC of

my vehicle (Motorcycle) bear-

ing Regd. No. JK02AJ-6708.

Now I am applying for dupli-

cation of the same. Objection

if any may be conveyed to

RTO Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Gagan Kumar (Old Name)

S/o Sh, Hargopal Gujral R/o

Ward No. 5 Nowshera has

changed my name from

Gagan Kumar (Old name) to

Gagan Gujral (New name). I

do hereby assume from this

date name/ surname Gagan

Gujral (New Name). 

NOTICE
I, Santosh Kumari D/o Sh, Kanth
Ram Raina R/o Swarn Vihar Chack-
Changerwan Jammu. been allotted
plot No. 26-A mearuring 1261.50 sft
situated at Swarn Vihar Chack-
Changerwan Jammu. Now I have
sold the above said plot measuring
1261.50 Sft to Smt. Neelam Rana
W/o Sh, Rajesh Rana R/o H.No. 383
Ward No. 39 Patoli Mangotrain
Jammu and applied for transfer the
above said plot in her/his favour in
the office of J&K Cooperative
Housing Corporation Ltd, Jammu.
Objection if any may be Conveyed to
the office  of the Managing Director
J&K Cooperative Housing
Corporation Ltd. 243 New Plot
Jammu within Seven days from the
publication of this Notice.

NOTICE
I, Balwant Kour W/o Inderjeet
Singh D/o S.Nanak Singh R/o
26/7 Trikuta Nagar Jammu
Have applied for transfer the
lease hold rights  of plot No. 24
sec. No. 7 measuring
30X60+52.5 situated at Trikuta
Nagar Jammu before the office
of Jammu Development
Authority, if any body is having
any objection with reference to
transfer of lease hold rights of
said plot he/she may
approached JDA office within 7
days. 

NOTICE
Whereas, the Executants  Raj Kumar
and sohan lal due to other engagement
and circumstances made/appointed
Sh. Joginder Paul son of Sh. Chaino
Ram, resident of Village Bagial, Tehsil
and District Kathua (J&K), as their
Executants), Attorney, in respect of
their land measuring 01-Kanal 02-
Marlas, comprising Khasra No.41 Min,
situated at Village Chak Shahzada,
Tehsil and District Kathua (J&K), and a
Deed of General Power of attorney to
this effect was executed by the
Executants on 24.11.2015, which was
registered by Sub Registrar, Kathua on
the same day, authorizing
him(Attorney) to do and perform the
functions mentioned in the said deed.
This Deed of Cancellation of Deed of
General Power of attorney, is made
and executed at Kathua on this the 26
day of May, 2022, by 1. Raj Kumar and
2. Sohan Lal, sons of Sh. Girdhari Lal
alias Jhalla Ram, both no residents of
Village Chak Shahzada, Tehsil and
District Kathua (J&K)which is register
by sub registrar kathua .and we [exe-
cutants] revoke all authority rights and
power by us there under said power of
attorney notice is hereby given that
effective 26/5/2022 the said power of
attorney [25.11.2015] will be null and
void and will be of no further force nd
effect.

NOTICE
TO WHOM IT MAY

CONCERN
We, Amar Singh and Sons Tree
Nuts LLP Unit-2, 51 Phase - 1,
Industrial Estate Gangyal
180010, do hereby notify that
the constitution of our organiza-
tion has been changed from
proprietorship to partnership. In
case of any Objection if any
may be kindly be approached to
the General Manager DIC
Jammu With in seven days from
the date of publication of this
notice.

SENSEX 57,972.62 points down
by 861.25 points NIFTY 17,312.90 points down

by 263.20 points   GOLD: Rs  51,440 per 10 gram
down by Rs 310

Rs 60,000 per 1 Kg down 
by Rs 700 SILVER:

CONTACT: 9797519939
GOVT REGISTERED

WITH GSTIN

BATCHES STARTING
ON 05 SEPT

JKP SI CRASH COURSE
JKP BORDER BN WRITTEN
SSB INTERVIEW COACHING
ARMY GD PHYSICAL TRAINING
(3031 JOINED FORCES IN 6 YRS)

AT BRIGADIER JAMWAL’S
LAKSHYA DEFENCE
ACADEMY, JAMMU

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Ananaya Gupta 
Class:- 8th ‘C’

D.O.B:- 30-08-2009
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Aradhya Gupta 
Class:- 5th ‘B’

D.O.B:- 30-08-2012
JKPS Panjtirthi

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Short e-NIT No. 138 of 2022-2023/Div-2 Dated 26-08-2022

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir  e-tenders are invited on percentage basis from
approved and eligible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways, MES and other State/Central Governments
for each of the following works :- 

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of  quantities (B.O.Q), Set
of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as
per below schedule :-

1. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No.
& date, e-NIT No. and name of work duly crediting to MH 0059 (Revenue) favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn.
No. II Jammu and upload the same i.e treasury challan / receipt, Earnest money/Bid security in shape of CDR/FDR/BG pledged to
Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. II Jammu. The CDR/FDR/BG shall be valid for 45 Days beyond the bid validity
period. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents of L1 be submitted to the Executive
Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. II Jammu at the time of allotment.

2. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids after due date and time as per server time. Bidders may
modify their bids by uploading their request for modification before the deadline for submission of bids. For this, the bidder needs
not to make any additional payment towards the cost of tender document. For bid modification and consequential re-submission,
the bidder is not required to withdraw his bid submitted earlier. The last modified bid submitted by the bidder within the bid submis-
sion time shall be considered as the bid. For this purpose, modification/withdrawal by other means will not be accepted. In online
system of bid submission, the modification and consequential- submission of bids is allowed any number of times. The bidders may
withdraw his bid by uploading their request before the deadline for submission of bids; however, if the bid is withdrawn, the  re-sub-
mission of the bid is not allowed. No bid shall be modified or withdrawn after the deadline of submission of bids.

3. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in       and conveyed to the bidders
automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of responsive bidders shall be opened online
in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. II Jammu. The date for same shall be intimated separately.

No :-  3920-42 Sd/-
Dated :- 26.08.2022 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-7687/22 PWD (R&B) Const. Div. No. II
Dated:- 29-08-2022 Jammu

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) CONST. DIVN. NO. II, JAMMU

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Advertised Cost
(Rs. in lacs)

Cost of
document

(in Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Time Allowed
for complete-on

Time and date
of opening of

tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Repair & Renovation of Mortuary
and Various Miscellaneous
Works at PHC Dansal.

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. II
Jammu

6.47 600 2% of
Advertised
Cost

02 month (1300 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-
2022

"A,B,C & D"
Class

2 Construction of Road from
Hanuman Mandir to Jamal Din
Mohallah at Jherry Kherry.
(Under Non-Plan Programme for
the Year 2022-23).

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. II
Jammu

7.62 600 2% of
Advertised
Cost

02 month (1300 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-
2022

"A,B,C & D"
Class

3 Construction of  Covered Pucca
Drain from H/o Sh. Mansoor Mir
(Rt. Justice) to H/o Sh. Davinder
Rana   Sidhra Jammu. (Under
NON PLAN)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. II
Jammu

4.95 600 2% of
Advertised
Cost

01 month (1300 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-
2022

"A,B,C & D"
Class

4 Construction of Covered Pucca
from H/o sh. Davinder Rana to
h/o Sh Javid Sab Sidhra Jammu
(UNDER NON-PLAN).

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. II
Jammu

4.52 600 2% of
Advertised
Cost

01 month (1300 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-
2022

"A , B, C &
D" Class 

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 26-08-2022
2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 27-08-2022 to 02-09-2022 upto 1800 Hrs
3 Date, Time and place of pre-bid meeting XXXXXXXX at XXXX Hrs. in the Office of Executive

Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. II Jammu
4 Bid submission Start Date 27-08-2022
5 Bid Submission End Date 02-09-2022 upto 1800 Hrs
6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 03-09-2022 on or after 1300 Hrs in the Office of

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. II
Jammu

7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Short e-NIT No. CD-I/130 of 2022-23 Dated 26-08-2022  

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir  e-tenders are invited on percentage basis from approved and eligible Contractors
registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways, MES and other State/Central Governments for each of the following works :- 

Position of AAA :- Accorded  
Major Head of Account :- S.No. 1 Under UT Sector Regular Scheme, S.No. 2 Under 4408-Capital Outlay, S.No. 3 & 5 Under Non Plan, S.No. 4 Under Capex
Budget 2022-23.  
The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of  quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract
and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below schedule :

1. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date, e-NIT No. and name of
work duly crediting to 0059 (Revenue) favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. I Jammu and upload the same i.e treasury challan/receipt, Earnest
money/Bid security in shape of CDR/FDR/BG pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. I Jammu. The CDR/FDR/BG shall be valid for 45 Days
beyond the bid validity period. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents of L1 be submitted to the Executive Engineer
PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. I Jammu at the time of allotment.

2. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids after due date and time as per server time. Bidders may modify their bids by uploading
their request for modification before the deadline for submission of bids. For this, the bidder need not to make any additional payment towards the cost of tender
document. For bid modification and consequential re-submission, the bidder is not required to withdraw his bid submitted earlier. The last modified bid submitted by
the bidder within the bid submission time shall be considered as the bid. For this purpose, modification/withdrawal by other means will not be accepted. In online
system of bid submission, the modification and consequential- submission of bids is allowed any number of times. The bidders may withdraw his bid by uploading
their request before the deadline for submission of bids; however, if the bid is withdrawn, the  re-submission of the bid is not allowed. No bid shall be modified or
withdrawn after the deadline of submission of bids.

3. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail mes-
sage on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of responsive bidders shall be opened online in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. I
Jammu. The date for same shall be intimated separately.

Sd/-
DIP/J-7689/22 (Er. K.K Atri)
Dated:- 29-08-2022 Executive Engineer

PWD (R&B) Const. Div. No. I
Jammu

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Advertised
Cost

(Rs in Lacs)

Cost of
document

(in `)

Earnest Money
(in `)

Time Allowed for
complete-on

Time and date
of opening of

tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Construction of Compound Wall

(Two sides) around Semen Station
at Hakkal (Under UT Sector -
Regular Scheme) Capex Budget
2021-22

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn. No.
I Jammu

22.30 600 4 4 6 0 0
(2% of the
A d v e r t i s e d
Cost)

02 Months (1200 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-2022

"A", "B"    &
"C" Class

2 Repair / Renovation of Central
Store / Godowns (Near Jammu
University) Part-II

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn. No.
I Jammu

12.56 600 2 5 1 2 0
(2% of the
A d v e r t i s e d
Cost)

02 Months (1200 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-2022

"A", "B"    "C"
& "D" Class

3 Construction of Edge Wall, Speed
Breaker & Reflector on Miran Sahib
Murallian-Bishnah road near
Irrigation Guest House (Under Non
Plan)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn. No.
I Jammu

10.00 600 2 0 0 0 0
(2% of the
A d v e r t i s e d
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-2022

"A", "B"    "C"
& "D" Class

4 Improvement and construction of
drain crossing lane opposite to 999
Gym (Under Capex Budget 2022-
23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn. No.
I Jammu

8.68 600 1 7 3 6 0
(2% of the
A d v e r t i s e d
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-2022

"A", "B"    "C"
& "D" Class

5 Construction of Drain and Lane
near Shiv Mandir at Doda Basti
(Under Non Plan)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn. No.
I Jammu

5.00 600 1 0 0 0 0
(2% of the
A d v e r t i s e d
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 03-09-2022

"A", "B"    "C"
& "D" Class

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 27-08-2022
2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 27-08-2022 to 02-09-2022, 1630 Hrs
3 Date, Time and place of pre-bid meeting 30-08-2022 at 1300 Hrs. in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const.

Divn. No. I Jammu
4 Bid submission Start Date 27-08-2022
5 Bid Submission End Date 02-09-2022 upto 1630 Hrs
6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 03-09-2022 on or after 1200 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B)

Const. Divn. No. I Jammu
7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) CONST. DIVN. NO. I, JAMMU

THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT COURT , SAMBA.
Present :-- Sonia Gupta .

Gurnam Singh S/O Kulbir Singh    R/O koulpur tehsil Vijaypur district Samba .
(Petitioner)

V/S 
Kulbir Singh S/O Sardar Singh R/O Koulpur tehsil vijaypur district Samba.

(Respondent).
In the matter of :--Petition under section 7 of the Guardian and Wards Act 1977
for the appointment of petitioner as Guardian of person of property of deaf and
dumb person Sher Singh S/O Sardar Singh R/O koulpur tehsil Vijaypur district
Samba and for disposal of the property bearing khasra no.454 min(7M) , 489
min(2M-3 sarsai) , 501 (8 sarsai.) , 459 (7M-1 sarsai ) , 806 (2(M-7 sarsai) , 830
(5 sarsai) , 833 (2M-3 sarsai) 835 (6 sarsai) , 970 (1M-4sarsai) , 970 min (1M-4
sarsai) , 973 (2sarsai) , 974 min(8 sarsai) 1031(6sarsai) , 1032 min(3M-1 sarsai )
1087 (4 sarsai) , 1088 min( 7 sarsai) , 1173 (2M-5sarsai) , and 686 (6M-1  3/4 sar-
sai) tatal land 2 kanal 2M , 4by3/4)sarsai owned and Possessed by Sher Singh
within his exclusive share situated at Gudwal Tehsil Vijaypur district Samba for the
welfare of the deaf and dumb person. Whereas through this publication the pub-
lic in general is informed that if any person/persons has/have any objection in
appointment of petitioner as Guardian of Sher Singh S/O Sardar Singh R/O
koulpur tehsil Vijaypur district Samba,   , he/they shall file his/their objections per-
sonally or through any autorized agent in this court on or before 8/9/2022  next
date fixed in this case   , failing which appropriate orders shall be passed . Take
note that if the next date fixed is declared holiday , the case shall be taken upon
the next working day. 

Given under my hand and seal of this court today the 25th /August/2022 at
Samba 

Sd/-
(Sonia Gupta)  

Principal District Judge 
Samba.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, INDUSTRIAL

TRAINING INSTITUTE, JAMMU
Email ID:- placmentcell.itis@gmail.com  

Contact No.:- 9906187645
Attention ITI Students

Subject: - Placement Fair for ITI (Pass Out) trainees.
Skill Development Department, J&K Jammu is going to organize a

placement fair at Govt. ITI Jammu on 01st of September 2022 for
trainees (Pass out) of ITIs of Jammu as reputed companies are offer-
ing campus placement for ITI Certificate holders of Electrician, Radio
TV/ Electronics, Instrument Mechanics, Automobile Mechanic,
Electrician, Workshop service advisors, Denter or similar trades etc.
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA & SCHEDULE:-
" Eligibility :
1. 10th + ITI + Diploma BE preferred + 2 Years of Experience for Job

role of "Jio Fiber Engineer" having approx. 12500(NTH)/Month
Pay Band.

2. 10th + ITI preferred for Job role of "Jio Fiber Engineer" (fresher)
having approx. 9000(NTH)/Month Pay Band.

3. ITI Certificate holders/Final year trainees of Automobile
Mechanic/MMV, Electrician, and Workshop service advisors,
Denter or similar trades for vacancy in Splash Car Care, Jammu
having pay band between 9000/- to 12000/- per month approx.
" Date and Time: 01.09.2022 at 11 a.m. onwards
" No. of Vacancies: 50 approx. 
" Venue: Placement Cell, Govt. ITI Jammu.
" Placement Process: Personal Interview.

Contact Person: Karan Singh - Placement In-charge, Contact No.:
(9906187645)
Interested/eligible candidate should bring CV/Resume (mandatory),
AADHAR CARD, two passport photograph and original educational &
Technical qualification certificate(s).

No: ITI/Placementcell/J/2022/25-30 Sd/
Dated:  28-08-2022 Placement In-charge
DIP/J-7690/22 Training & Placement Cell ITI Jammu  
Dated:- 29-08-2022

File No.DSEJ-16011/265/2021-Pvt.-JAMMU.
E-mail Id: dse.jammmu@jk.flov.in

Website: www.scheduiammu.nic.in
Phone / Fax: 191-2598439

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL

EDUCATION JAMMU
MUTHI CAMP, JAMMU-181205.

Sub: Public Notice for inviting applications for the students
belonging to Orphan, Destitute and families of BPL for their
admission in the coaching centres for imparting coaching
for competitive examinations for Summer Session 2022-23.

NOTICE
In view of the fresh application/ representations received from

the students belonging to Orphan, Destitute and families of BPL
for their admission in the coaching centres. It is once again noti-
fied through the medium of this notice that all the desirous candi-
date are informed to submit their applications alongwith the sup-
porting documents viz; Destitute Certificate, Orphan Certificate
and BPL Ration card through mail (dse.jammu@jk.gov. in) /in
person in the Directorate of School Education, Muthi, Jammu
within a period of 15 days from the date of issuance of this notifi-
cation.

The list of provisionally registered Private Tuition/ Coaching
Centres can be accessed on the official website of this
Directorate (www.schedujammu.nic. in).
No: DSEJ/16011/265/e-8345/2022. 13341-62 Sd/-
Dated: 2.7-08-2022 (Dr. Ravi Shankar Sharma) JKAS
DIP/J-7695/22 Director School Education
Dated:-29-08-2022 Jammu

FRESH SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Fresh Short e-NIT No.EDJ/228 of 2022-2023 Dated 26-08-2022

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir e-tenders are invited on Percentage Basis from
approved and eligible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways, MES and other State/Central Governments for each
of the following works:- 

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions
of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below schedule

1. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date and
also indicating the name of work duly crediting to 0059 (Revenue) favouring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Electric Division Jammu. upload-
ing a copy of treasury challan/receipt. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, and relevant documents of L1  be submitted
to the Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Electric Division Jammu. at the time of allotment.

2. Bid Security Declaration should be kept in the Bid documents as per tendered.
3. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatical-

ly through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened online in the Office of the
Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Electric Division Jammu. The date for same shall be intimated separately.

4. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of Technical bids.
5. The earnest money shall be forfeited, If :-

a) Any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender during the period of bid validity or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of
the bid.

b) Failure of Successful bidder to furnish the required performance security within specified time period after issue of letter of acceptance.
c) Failure of successful bidder to execute the agreement on same day of allotment of work contract as per Chief Engineer PW (R&B)

Department Jammu's Circular No. CEJ/G/12660-87 dated 07-10-2021.

No :- EDJ/9125-33 Sd/-
Dated :- 26-08-2022 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-7665/22 PWD (R&B) Electric Division
Dated :- 29-08-2022 Jammu

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 27-08-2022
2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From  27-08-2022 to 02-09-2022, 4:00 P.M
3 Bid submission Start Date 27-08-2022
4 Bid Submission End Date 02-09-2022 up to 4:00 P.M
5 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 03-09-2022 at or after 12:00 A.N in the Office of the Executive Engineer PWD

(R&B) Electric Division Jammu

6 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Estimated
Cost
(`̀ in lacs)

Cost of
document
(in `̀)

Earnest
Money
(in `̀)

Time
Allowed for
complete-on

Time and
date of open-
ing of tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Electrification and Upgradation of Ward

No. 12 for the purpose of management of
Patients at Govt. Medical College
Hospital Jammu (2nd Call)

PWD (R&B)
Electric
Division
Jammu

12.98 600 25960/- Linked with
Civil works.

03-09-2022
At or after
(12 : 00 A.N)

"A" Class
Electrical
Contractor 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) ELECTRIC DIVISION JAMMU

NOTICE
It is inform to the general Public
that   I have lost my Marks
Certificate of 8th class examina-
tion annual Session-2015 bearing
Roll No. 648079 issued to Mr
Aman Saini S/o Ram Pal R/o Kool
Kalan Tehsil R.S Pura District
Jammu. Now I am applying for the
issuance of duplicate. Objection, If
any, may be conveyed to the con-
cerned authorities within 7 days
from the date of Publication of this
notice. 

Aman Saini 
S/o Ram Pal 

R/o Village Kool Kalan 
Tehsil R.S Pura P/O Arnia 

District Jammu 


